503180555 02/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3227170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	02/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAVA TRADING CO., LLC
Street Address:	801 HOUSER WAY NORTH
City:	RENTON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D389008	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ebensoul@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: ELANA D. BENSOUL

Address Line 1: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 19762-005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELANA D. BENSOUL	
SIGNATURE:	/EDB/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GKLIB-#6388283-v2-DL#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#6388283-v2-DL#page2.tif source=GKLIB-#6388283-v2-DL#page3.tif source=GKLIB-#6388283-v2-DL#page4.tif

PATENT 503180555 REEL: 034963 FRAME: 0882

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (the "Release") is

made as of this 3rd day of February, 2015, by Chase Capital Corporation, a Delaware

corporation, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Fixed Assets Agent"), in favor of Java

Trading Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of February 3, 2015

between Fixed Asset Agent and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the

meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined in the Security Agreement,

in the Patent Security Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Fixed

Assets Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, all of its liens on and security

interests in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to, the patent listed on

Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and re-assigns to Company any and all right,

title or interest it may have in such Patent Collateral, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 7,

2010 (including all exhibits thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or

otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement") by and among Company, the other Grantors

party thereto and the Fixed Assets Agent, and to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated

July 7, 2010 (the "Patent Security Agreement") by Company in favor of Fixed Assets Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2010 at Reel/Frame

024651/0039.

6923.017 6388283v2 2/3/2015 8:13 AM

> PATENT REEL: 034963 FRAME: 0883

The Fixed Assets Agent hereby authorizes Company, or Company's authorized

representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or

any other applicable governmental office or agency in order to memorialize the release,

relinquishment and discharge by the Fixed Assets Agent of the liens on and the security interest

in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 034963 FRAME: 0884 This Release shall be binding upon Fixed Assets Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Chase Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent	(:
By: William E. Wallan	
Name: [4][[[]] E. [[]] Was soon	
Title:	

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
Java Trading Co., LLC	Coffee roaster design	D389,008	January 13, 1998
	patent.		

PATENT REEL: 034963 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 02/13/2015